applicable).

Puerto Rico Medicaid Provider Enrollment Checklist

Provider Type – Federally Qualified Health Center (68)
Specialty – Federally Qualified Health Center (968)
Enrollment Type: Group or Clinic
Application Information:
The following is an overview of the primary information needed to complete an application for the provider type and specialty listed above. Please note that all service locations where Medicaid beneficiaries are rendered services must be enrolled.
☐ General information including provider type, enrollment effective date, legal name, employer identification number (EIN), national provider identifier (NPI), and contact information.
☐ Specialty and taxonomy information including effective dates.
Address information including service location address of all locations at which services are rendered to Medicaid beneficiaries, mail to, and pay to addresses.
☐ Tax classification information including organization type (e.g., non-profit, for profit).
Individual association information including Medicaid provider ID or NPI, and effective and end dates of the association. Note: Groups may only associate with providers who have enrolled with an enrollment type of 'individual within a group'. Examples of rendering providers that this provider type would associate to include: Physicians (PT 25), Nurse Practitioners (PT 30), and Physician Assistants (PT 29). Be aware: During initial enrollment in 2020, groups will enroll prior to individuals. Therefore, it will not be necessary for the group to associate to an individual. Individuals will associate to groups when they enroll.
License information including license number, issuing state, and effective and end dates; and Medicare enrollment (if applicable), including Medicare number, Medicare type, effective and end dates, and other state Medicaid enrollment information (if

2 | Puerto Rico Medicaid Provider Enrollment Checklist

	Managing employee information such as name, SSN, DOB, address, email, effective and end dates, criminal convictions in other government programs, other state Medicaid participation, program terminations, outstanding debts with other government programs, adverse legal actions, and relationship to the provider (42 CFR § 455.100-106). <i>Note: One form must be completed for each managing employee. Per 42 CFR § 455.101, a managing employee means a general manager, business manager, administrator, director, or other individual who exercises operational or managerial control over, or who directly or indirectly conducts the day-to-day operation of an institution, organization, or agency.</i>	
	Business transactions with any wholly-owned supplier or subcontractor. Information required includes name, tax ID, DOB (for individuals), effective and end dates, and address (42 CFR § 455.105). Note: One form must be completed for each wholly-owned supplier or subcontractor.	
	Application fee will be required if you have not already paid the fee to Medicare or another state's Medicaid program (42 CFR § 455.460). Note: You can upload proof of payment as an attachment to your application if you have already paid the fee to Medicare or another state's Medicaid program. Proof of payment is a receipt or formal notification from Medicare or another state Medicaid program specifically indicating payment of the application fee.	
Required Documents:		
The following is a list of required enrollment documents for the provider type and specialty listed at the beginning of this document. A copy of each document listed below must be uploaded with your online application to the Provider Enrollment Portal (PEP). Exceptions to the required documents are noted as applicable.		
	Documentation showing taxpayer identification number (TIN) (signed W-9)	
	Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) Deeming Notice	
	Current Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendment (CLIA) certificate Note: If you provided CLIA information on the CLIA panel, please attach a copy of your current CLIA certificate	
Option	al Documents:	
The foll listed a	lowing is a list of optional enrollment documents for the provider type and specialties bove.	
	Current Facility license required if you are a facility (e.g. Center for Diagnosis and Treatment) Note: If you provided license information on the license panel, please attach a copy of your current license.	

3 | Puerto Rico Medicaid Provider Enrollment Checklist

☐ Current Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) certification
Note: If you provided DEA information on the DEA panel, please attach a copy of your current DEA certificate.
☐ Current Controlled Substance Dispensing/Prescribing Certificate of Registration (Puerto Rico)

Note: If you provided information on the Controlled Substances panel, please attach copy of your

You do not need to submit this checklist with your enrollment/revalidation documents.

current Controlled Substance Certificate Registration (Puerto Rico).

4 | Puerto Rico Medicaid Provider Enrollment Checklist

If you have questions regarding your enrollment in the Puerto Rico Medicaid Program (PRMP), please submit your inquiry by email to prmp-pep@salud.pr.gov.